TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broadcaster, Inc.		06/09/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMSI Design, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Rowland Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94945	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1736115	TURBOCAD
Registration Number:	2721574	TURBOVIEWER
Registration Number:	2895865	HIJAAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)332-0052

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8182069274

Email: bcohen@broadcaster.com

Correspondent Name: Broadcaster, Inc.

Address Line 1: 9201 Oakdale Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA 91311

Signature: /bc/	NAME OF SUBMITTER:
TRADEMARK	Signature:

900100565 REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0025

Date:	03/03/2008			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=ltr - TM assignment - underlying agreement - 2-20-08#page1 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0026

Broadcaster, Inc. 9201 Oakdale Avenue, Suite 200 Chatsworth, CA 91311 Telephone: (818) 206-9274

Facsimile: (323) 657-5328

February 20, 2008

Assignment Division USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Trademark Assignments

Dear Sir or Madam:

RECORDED: 03/03/2008

Per the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement entered into as of June 9, 2006 by and between Broadcaster, Inc. and IMSI Design, LLC, Broadcaster, Inc. hereby applies for recordation of its assignment to IMSI Design, LLC of the following trademarks:

TurboCAD TurboViewer HiJaak Registration # 1736115 Registration # 2721574 Registration # 2895865

Very truly yours,

Benjamin Cohen Broadcaster, Inc.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0027